Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $ 471,479.12

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/24/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/5/2018

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Pay Application No.: Four (4)

For the Period: 5/1/2018 to 5/31/2018

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LL.C

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 471,479.12

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,352,241.23
TOTAL RETENTION $135,224.12

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $135,224.12

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $1,217,017.11
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $745,537.99
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $471,479.12

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PA004 20180618 02 07 13



kerdmann
Text Box
PA_FHP_PA004_20180618_02_07_13



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: MI. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il Conbraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associales LLC Period To: 5/31/2018
PBC Project #: C1589

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 80855

Owner: Public Buitding Commission of Chicago | APPLICA IION FOR PAYMENT 4 Four (4) I

STATEOFILLINOIS ) ss
COUN1Y OF COOK |

The affiant, being firsl duly sworn on oath, depases and says that he/she is Vice President, of F H, Paschgn, 5N, Niglsan & Assaciates LLC, an llinois corporalion, and duly aulhorized to make lhis Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forlh and that said corporalion is the Canlraclor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under 5
daled the 131lh day of July, 2016, for the following projecl:

Mt. Greanwood Elamentary School Annex | PBC Contract No #C1686 FH Paschen Job #2107

10841 South Homan Ave Chlicago, IL 80655

thal the [ollowing stalements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 5 47147911 under the terms of said Conlract;
That the wark for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for lhe purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been contracled with, and have i or prepared i supplies, and services for, and having done labor

on said improvement That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due lo each of lhem respectively That m|s slatement is a full, lrue, and complete statemnent of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such |abor, malerials, equipmenl, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them te or on accounl of said work, as staled:

———Work Conpleted ——
tem#or OSV | o o contrak Original contract |  PBC Ch GC Ch Adjusted Contract | % R
corresponds to e o Type of Work S e ciiy Juetad Conirac Previous Current Total to date Retainage billed Net amount due| Remaining to bill
sov Name amount Orders Orders Amount Complete
10 FHP/SNN General Condtions | § 111385600 | § - s (33536000| §  1,08032000 13% |§ 9963676 | 5 4361308 |5 14324084 |5 2232498 |$ 8167309 |§ 3925177 | § 959,395 14
20 FHP/SNN OH&P ] 21653000 | § $ $ 216,538 00 14% |5 1840573 | § 1190959 [ § 3031532 | § 303153 [$ 1656516 |§ 1071863 | § 189.254 21
30 FHPISNN |Band / Insuranca 5 147.44400 | § 5 £ 14744400 | 100% |$ 14744400 [ % $ 14744400 |8 1474440 | $ 13269960 | § 14,744 40
40 FHP/SNN Mobilization $ 9807000 | $ $ $ 9807000 | 100% |$ 98.07000 [ § $ 9807000 |§ 980700 |$ 8826300 | § 5 9,807 00
Snhawn Brown
100 Enten D ntal| § 10000000 | § i : 3 10000000} 0% |5 = 1§ - |§ - |8 ) - |5 5 100,000 00
140 Uniet Contrete 5 9000000 | % = ] 5 90,000 00 0% 5 . $ $ . 5 . 5 L 3 90.000.00
200 FHP/SNN Building Concrete $ 575.00000 | $ = $ $ 575,00000 76% | $ 30450000 | $ 130,50000 | § 43500000 [ § 4350000 | $274.05000 | $ 117.450.00 | § 183,500 00
Concrete
240 Clausen Structures | Reinforcements 5 3041000 | $ - 5 2053000 | § 60,000 00 85% |5 3041000 [ $ 2089000 | § 5110000 | % 511000 | $ 2736900 | § 1862100 | 5§ 14,010 00
290 Vimak C i Mesanry $ 57500000 | $ $ 3 575,000 00 17% | $ $ 9816367 |$ 9815367 | $ 9681537 | $ - |5 8833830 |8 486,661 70
340 |Composta Stroctural Steel s 61900000 | 5 5 61900000 | 31% |§ 1155000 | § 180,95000 | § 19250000 [§ 1925000 | $ 1039500 | § 16285500 | § 445,750 00
330 MW Powell ﬁmﬂ; 3 26500000 | § 3 5 265,000 00 0% 5 $ $ 5 5 3 5 26500000
440 Unial Solid Surfacing $ 130,00000 | § = $ = $ 130,000 00 0% 5 = s s = $ $ $ $ 130,000 00
490 Lirite! Spray Insulation ] 2700000 | § & 3 27,000 00 0% 5 — £ 5 . k3 z ] - 15 5 27,000 00
530 Unist Air Vapor Barrier 3 4500000 | § - $ . $ 45.000 00 0% |$ . $ - $ - 3 . $ ) $ 45,000 00
Frames/Doors/
620 Chicago Doorway | Hatdware $ 6230000 | . $ a 5 62,300 00 5% s - $ 310000 | § 3,10000 | $ 31000 | § § 279000|% 59,510.00
660 Exp Joint Ausem 5 150000 |8 = 5 - s 1,500 00 0% s - £ . 5 . 5 . 3 - 15 5 1.%
L —
700 Unjat Joint Sealants § 650000 [ 3 - $ 8,500 00 0% 3 - b3 . $ . $ . $ o ] $ 6,500 00
Ayed Apgied Fin
74n Uniat Protiction 35 1550000 | § = 3 - 5 15,500 00 0% 3 - ] 5 . : ] . 5 - |5 5 15,500 00
Automatc Door
780 Liniet Operator s 400000 | § - 1s - 18 400000| 0% |$% - 18 ) . ] L ) - 15 $ 4,000 00
830 Unlat Louvers b3 2000000 | § - % - s 2000000 0% s s £ - ;- $ H 5 20,000.00
TriMark Marfinn,
870 LLC Food Sve Equpment] 5 690000 {5 - $ 20590015 895900 0% s 5 S s s $ 5 s 895900
Projection Screen -
910 Unlet Material $ 200000 | 3 - 3 - $ 2.00000 0% s - $ $ . $ 3 3 $ 200000
tayground
950 & 3360 |Nu-Toys EquiptiSurtace Mirl_ | 3186400 | 5 - 3 2028700 | § 6115100 5% -3 5 318640 |5 218640 5 31864 | § § 28877813 5R.283 24
Evergreen Roller Window
990 Specintes & n | Shades $ 600000 | $ - $ 10000 [ $ 6,100 00 0% $ - $ $ % $ 8 $ 6,100 00
'Wood Laboratory
1030 Unist Casework 3 2050000 | 5 S £ 20,500 00 Q% 5 = § - 5 5 $ 5 5 20.500.00
1070 Uinlal Fhoo: Mats 3 38000015 = 3 = s 380000 0% - = £ . 5 . 5 5 =15 5 3,800 00
Undoriand
1220 | Architectural System | Windows/Doors $ 31150000 | $ $ 311.500 00 2% 1% 620000 | § - $ 620000 ($ 62000 |$ 556000 | $ 305,920 00
1260 Untat Site Furnishings s 1200000 | 5 5 - s 12,000 00 0% 3 5 3 5 L 5 12,000 00
1330 QC Enterpriset, Ine | Flooring 5 27560000 | § $ 3 27560000 | 0% |s$ 3 5 $ $ $ $ 275,600 00
1380 Just Rite Acoustics | Acoustical Ceiings | § 5850000 | § 5 = 5 sas50000 | 0% |% 5 5 5 3 - |s $ 58.500 00
1420 JP Phiips Plasinr 3 30,00000 | & = - = s 30,000 00 0% 5 = 3 k3 5 5 L3 . $ 30,000 00
1480 Uniat Painting 3 47.00000 | § - $ - $ 47.000 0D 0% $ = $ s $ 8 $ $ 47.000 00
1520 Linfat Epoxy Flaoring 3 0850000 | & - ] = 5 850000 0% 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 850000
1560 LADP Lemco, Inc Visual Display $ 1765100 | § - ] - 13 17.651 .00 0% |3 $ $ $ $ s 8 17,651 00
Diskey Signs &
Signage 3 346400 | & - |3 . £ 346400 0% |% - 1% - 15 O k] 3 3 3464 00
Tollet Comp 7
Accessories £ 2050000 | & - 5 - 8 20,500 00 0% $ - $ - 3 . $ 3 £ s 2050000
Lockers $ 37.00000 | & . $ - 5 37,000 00 0% 5 = 5 . 5 . $ $ 8 3 37.000 00
Elgvatars 5 16000000 | § : ] - : ] 160,000 00 50% |5 8000000 | § . 5 R000000 (% $ 8000000 | 8 k] 80,00000
Fire Protection $ 8100000} % - 3 - $ 81,000 00 5% 3 3800001 S . $ 3800008 3800013 34200018 $ 77.580.00
| Plymbing S 208850003 H s 206ms000) 12% [$ 3es005|$  a176205|§ 235620005 3562200% 3473145 28586665 26470020 |
HVAC 5 74500000 | § $ - $ 745,000 00 2% $ 1450000 | $ $ 1450000 % 145000 | $ 1305000 | & = 731,950 00
Carpentry 5 73895500 | & 5 5 738955 00 0% 5 = 5 s 3 3 $ $ 738,955 00
Elecirical 5 1.080.00000 | $ : 3 . $ 106000000 1% $ 10.00000 | § $ 10.00000 | 5 100000 | $ 900000 | ¢ §  1.05100000
Earthwork $ 272,50000 | . 3 . $ 272 500 00 0% 3 $ $ $ $ 3 $ 272,500 00
3100 Trucking Spoil Disposals 5 2496000 | § 3 5 24960 00 0% 5 $ 5 - 5 = $ 5 3 24 96000
3140 Unfat Asphalt 5 750000 | § - 5 5 7.500.00 0% 5 - 5 3 - 5 - $ - | ¥ 5 7.500.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $§ 8421682008 - $ 27.500.00 | §  8.440.162.00 16% |$ 82037554 $ 523,865.80 | $1.352.241.23 | § 135,224.12 | $745,537.00 | § 471479.12|$  7.232.144.89




—————Work Completed———

flem#or G811 subcontractor Original contract | PBC Change | GCChange | Adjusted Contract | % R
ille - .
cDHE;POD\’/\ds lo Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Cuirent Total to date Retainage Net amount due| Remaining to bill
3190 Fence Masters Fencing $ 71.00000 | & 3 5 7100000 0% 5 . 5 35 5 3 5 -1 71.00000
Harnngton Site
3330 Spnaces Sile Work s 28983000 | $ 3 $ 2689 838 00 0% 3 $ $ $ $ $ $ 280,838 00
**See NuToys Piayground
3370 Above Surfacing Matenial $ 2750000 | § $ (27 500 00)) 5 #DIVIO | § $ B $ 3 = 3% 3
3420 Uatl Concrele Pavers 5 6200000 | £ 5 : 3 £2.000.00 0% 5 = 3 3 s 5 5 3 6200000
3470 Linet L $ 60,00000 | $ 3 60.000 00 0% § $ 3 3 $ 5 $ 40,000 00
Landscaping LN
3510 Unlet ‘Inignn'on $ 1000000 | 5 3 3 10,000 00 0% |3% 5 5 £ 5 s = |5 10,000 00
5 5 5 #DIVIO! | § $ 3 5 3 8 $
$ $ 5 #0VO | S - 5 3 5 $ 5 ]
§ 5 5 DV | S 5 ] 5 5 5 = -
$ $ $ B0V | $ $ $ $ ] s $
Commission's
3540 PBC Contingency Fund | § 365,00000 | 5 £ §  36500000| 0% |$ s 3 s 3 5 ] 000 00
3550 PBC Sitework Alowarce | § 150,00000 | § $ $ 150,000 00 0% |$ ] $ $ $ $ 3 150,000 00
Enveonmental
3560 PBC Allowance $ 5000000 ]S 5 5 50,000.00 0% L] 3 % s $ s 3 50,000 00
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | § 100.00000 | 5 5 5 100,000 00 0% 5 = $ 5 $ $ $ $ 100,000 00
Woisture Miagation
3580 PBC Allowance $ 200,00000 | $ * $ 200,000 00 0% $ $ 3 $ 3 $ $ 200,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 5 1.385338.00 | § o I} LZ7,.500.ODI\II $  1,357.838.00 0% 1§ e It ] £ 3 5 = 15 3 1,357,838.00 |
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE § 8421662001 % $ _ 27,500.00 I § 844910200 | 16% |$ 82837654 |§ 52386560 | §1,952241.23 | § 13522412 | $745,537.90 | § 47147912 | § 7.232,144.89
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWOQ $ 1,365,338.00 | § $ {27,500.00)) $  1,357.836.00 0% $ - 5 $ 5 5 5 $_ 1.357,838.00
TOTAL $ 980700000 $ $ 9807.00000| 18% |$ 82037554 |% 52386560 | $1,35224123 | § 13522412 | $745537.00 | § 47147912 |% 859998282




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,352,241.23
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $135,224.12
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,807,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,217,017.11
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $745,537.99
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $471,479.12
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $8,589,982.89

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

¢ President
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ 5 day of J A ,.2018.
Notary Public 7 & Ay
My Commission expires: % OFFICIAL SEAL @
(oD KRISTINA LERDMANN ¢

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

LV Ml

o



	Mt Greenwood Annex II #4
	Pages from PA_FHP_PayApplication004_20180618



