Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dore Elementary School Pre-K Expansion
Contract #: PS3012U

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc.

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 167,665.62

Date of Payment to Contractor: 8/29/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. |If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DorePreK



0 ... PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
(1 0f 3)

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, Jimmy Akintonde being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is
AUTHCRIZED REPRESENTATIVEof Ujamaa Construction, inc.

an

ILLINOIS corparation, and duly authorized tomake this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation and
for him/herself individually; that he/she iswell acquaintedwith the facts herein set forth and that said corporation
the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQO, Owner, under Contract No dated
the 5" dayof August  for General Construction Services

GENERALCONSTRUCTION for DORE PRE K

PBC JOC PROJECT NO: (05205
located at, 6108 S. Natoma Ave., Chicago, IL

* that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partiat payment of;

$167,865.62 {ONE HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE AND 62/100)

under the terms of said Contract;
* that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens,

charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents
and the requirements of said Owner under them;

* that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or
prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement

* that the respective amount set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and o become due
to each of them respectively,

* that this statement is a full, frue, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due
the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services,
furnished or prepared by each ofthemto or on account of said work, as stated




PUBLIG BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
PERIDDTO 513/2049

PBC CONTRACT NO.

FBC PROJECT NC.

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {2 of 3}

P53012
05205

—Wiom Completed——
e Nebprevious biled
81 1 Sutcontractor Hare Type of Work Grigpalceriract | opapges | Adusied Conbact Cm;’; el LS | CREENT | ruevodate | Retinage Netamountdue |  Remainingta bi
P
| |waer Demo s saponoois - I8 _assoooo| tonm 5. 446000 |3 adpoapols  aasoce s 40320003 440000
Ujamea & Concrete s sdmeofs - is sanmm| 0w s - ls - 5 - is 444000
Aasoncy Group | Masonry s 1ooooco|s - s _seoooa] 0% s S - s - s 1000000
Motcom Congiuction  |Stuo StestFramn |3 1550000 |3 - s isscaoef ow s - s . s - s tesoona
iamez € Camsnty s cosmols - ls  eomann| aaw s t6omo0|s 1aomon]s  vewson s 15z |s _ ses0n
180 Roofng S 1140000 s 1140000 | _gn s - s - s . s - s s40m0
Ujsmaa © D00 & Harduare s sy s azesom| ow s A s - 1S g4res00
Uismaa Construction | Slezin s ziom s 210000]_ 0% s - Is s - i3 240000
Tora G Gypsum Board s s01sa00 s __sisacol 0w s s s s s
TBD Geramio Tee s amr00 s aszool % s - s s - Is 37200
Uiseaa € £RP s ammon 5 ssmool 0w s - s s - ]s 400
Adlon Sustems {Epory Fisesing s o000 s ___z000| o s A s - s ansnoo)
Motard Sales Fiporing 3 124000 s _ti2m00] ow s o s B ERRTE T
| |ao Act s 2775800 s . arsce] ow s N - 3 18 zr7seco
Continenta! Painting | Bainting s sosaoneo| s .15 tossmoo] ow s . - s s ios40000
Uiamaa G visuat DisplayBoarts |3 1411200 s s tansol ow s - s - s s aas1e00
Ujamaa Construction | Sianacs s cowmeols s somonl 0w s - s - s s 693200
Uiamea Gonstruetion W Protection S 16450003 S ls 1645000 | o% s s - s N EI Y
Ujamaa & Toet s 3sonols o 18 200000 | om s s - s - s 300000
Ujamaa © Lstal Loekers s __ooimls - 1s sos100| 0w s - ks - s 5 2051.00
Tettauk Marknn FoodService Eaiot |5 4gasp001s s aaseo0] 0w s - Is - s s 4p1500
Ukarmaa © jon | Madhweet s 4100005 s aleonool o s - ls - s S 4100000
oo Salgada | WABansk Sugofier 5 5100000 s sl 0w s - s - s s 5100000
8. Basce, Inc, Plumbing s_ 21900000 s s 2epoocof dom s sroooon|s arsoscs|s  agsmes s 7a4s000|s  1same000
Emeor s taras500)s S5 wrasseo| o s A s - s sarassoo
RAL Groue Electical s 26000000 s - 13 osesooo| o s I - s - 1% 28620000
\ataa Gepasal Condiions S 160075518 -8 ieoemss| e s  13s0300)s 13se300)s 135030 s _szemiols  1esesss
wiamaa Consucion _|Insurance s 149m13]s Sl agraal weew s iagwaals uswasls  tasays s 1oa442]s 149371
Liamaa Consticlion | Bond 3 $ -8 . 0% 3 - I5 - $ - s
UismsaCenstuction  |Fea s iss1600]s - s wsewon] im s epsonly  emson|s  saso 5 780050]S  67ssnE0
s A - s - s - s - s
ToTaL L sum 1 s 3 S e biarees | aam s measads| s Ambaseas | s 1se20st |- s Trereenez |8 daMdae08




PUBLIC BUILDING CONMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $ 1,512,326.68 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $186,295.13
EXTRAS TO GONTRACT $ . LESS 10% RETAINED $18,629.51
'OTAL CONTRAGT AND EXTRA{ $1,512,326.68 NET AMOUNT EARNED $167,665.62
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE| $ 1,512,326.68 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $167,665.62
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,344,661.06

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thercof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisficd after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.

“Name: Jimmy Akintonde
Title: President

—

Subscribed and s)von}»m before/ ql-ﬁis 5th day of August, 2019.
/ ! L/ A4 ’}
| / A [( A

Notary, Publi¢ 7 |
e

My Cmﬁlm'\s“s_‘ifm 3Xpire;s; . SWN‘;éDN
Pmmg:ﬁma\ seal
wotary ?up\\cu
Wy Gomnwl?jjil; !
T =




	Dore ES Pre-K Expansion #1
	PA#1 - Pages from 05205_02_07_13_PA_UCI_PA001_REVISED_20190805

