Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Dore Elementary School Pre-K Expansion
Contract #: PS3012U

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc.

Payment Application: Task Order 5 PA#1
Amount Paid: $ 34,487

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/3/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DorePreK



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A FINAL
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Distribution to:
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: One (1) OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602
PERIOD FROM: 12/01/19 [larcHrmecT
PERIOD TO: 12/31/19 [ conTrRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCBITECT: —1
Ujamaa Construction, Inc,
7744 8 Stony Island Ave I:l
Chicago, IL 60649
CONTRACTOR'S FINAL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the besi of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, information and belief the Work coverad by this Final Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Waork for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 3448791
2, Net change by Change Orders ] 0.00 CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) § § 3448791 {
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 3448791 & ( L{
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: AA g AAAASLE FAMALE D 12/31/2019
5. RETAINAGE: /
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ - State of: Illinois ,‘ oy q Cmpry of:
(Column D +E on G703) Subscribed and swo’ bcfore f? /) “ v ! 7 Day of December 2019 SANDFA R MCCOY
b. % of Stored Material $ - Notary Public: /"‘7){ J‘{ v\'( /] {' = {/’i/ Official Seal
(Column F on G703) My Comimissiot % expires: ,i, 1iq & Y A ies).a) Notary Public - State of illinois
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or n f GI{ ¥ ) . AL AN A My Commissinn Expires Mar 8 2022
“Total in Column I of G703) $ 0.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR FINAL PAYMENT y ’
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 3448791 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has been completed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 0.00 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s _34.487.91 is entitled to payment of the FINAL AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 3 0.00
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ... ..§ 34,487.91
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS|DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by QOwner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negoniable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order 50.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT « 1962 EQITION « AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of )

QOwner: Public Building Commission Of Chicago [FINAL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:#1 -5 ]

STATE OF ILLINOIS  }
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that he/she is _Director of Accounting, of Ujamaa Construction. {ng., an flinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in

behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Centractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, Owner, under Centract No. _05205 dated the 21st day of October, 2018, for the following project:

85

that the fellowing statements are made for the purpose of procuring a firal payment of $_34.487.91 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which final payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in
full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with,
and have fumnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement, That the respective amounts set forth opposite their
names is the full amount of money due or to become due to each of thern respectively. That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due
or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to beceme done upon or in connection with said work other than stated. That this
statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them te or on account of said work, as stated:

----Work Completed--.-
ITEM # Criginal contract
(same on | Subcontractor Name & amount; initial Adjusted %
SOV) Address Type of Work GMP Change Orders | Contract Amt | Complete Previcus Current Total to date | retainage net previous billing| net amount due | remaining to bill
Conlinental Decorating 1Paint 5 23,478.00 $ 23,478.00 100% $23478.00 1% 23478001 8% - $ 23478.00 | § -
Noland Sales Flooring 8 3,446.00 $ 3,446.00 100% $ 344600185 344500185 - $ 3.445.00 | § -
Ujamaa Construction  |Carpentry 3 1,890.98 | § - 5 1,890.98 100% $ 1890988 |5 1890981¢% - $ 1,800.98 | § -
Ujamaa Construction  |General Requirements | $ 567293 [ § - $ 5,672.93 100% $ 567203 1§ 5672931% -~ § 5672.93 | § -
3 - 8 - $ - $ - § - 8 -
3 - 3 - 3 - 5 - $ - $ -

Caaasrietls | 334487.91"

- TOTALLUMP SUM_




PUBLIC BULLDING COMMISSION OF CIICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTORS SWORN STATERIENT AND ATFIDAVIT FOR FINAT, PAYMENT
{page 1 of }
STATEQOFLLINGIS 3
1SS
COUNTY OF CCOK ¥
The afffant, Anna Thomas being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that hefshe s

KUTHORIZED RFPRESENTATWE of  Ujamaa Construction, Inc.

an
TRRIC [#HR cerporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit inbehalf of sgidcomperation and
for him/herse individually; that hefshe iswell acquainted with the facts hersintsetforth and thet said corporation
the Contractorwithihe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contraci Mg, dated
the 23rd day of Cetober for {General Construciion Services)

GEMERAL CONSTRUCTION fer

PBCJOC PROJECT NO: 5205

located at, 6108 S Natoma Ave., Chicago, IL

- thatthe following statements are madeforthe purpose of procurng FINAL. payment of:

3 { 3448791 )

undertheterms of said Contract;
-~ that the work for which final payment is requested has been completed, free and dear of any and al claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract

Documents and the reguirements of said Owner under them;
- thatfor the purpeses of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, amd havefurnished or

prepared mzaterials, equipment, supplies, andsenvices for, and have done labor onsaid improvemernt

* that the respeciive amount set forth opposite their names isthe full amount of meney due and to become due
o each ofthemrespectively;

- that this statement is a full, true, and complefe statement of all such persons and of the full amount dus
heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and senvices, furnished or
prepared by each ofthem to or on account of saidwork, as stated




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (page _of _)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACGT $34,487.91 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED ) . $34,487.91

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 0% RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $34,487.91 NET AMOUNT EARNED $34,487.91

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $34,487.91 AMOUNT DUE TRIS PAYMENT $34,487.91

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certilies that 1o the best of its knowledge, informalion and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that supplicrs of
malerials, services, labor and all Subcontsactors {including ali significant sublevels thereof) ave being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justificd. These provisions should not be constited as conferving any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, supplicrs, warkers
or employees, nar as enlarging or allcring' the application or effect of existing lien laws,

“That the Final Waivers of Lien and Releases are submilted hercwith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, ave true, corvect, and genuine; thal each
and every Final Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim eilher legal or equilable to defeat the validity of any of said Final
Waivers of Lien and Releases: that said Yinal Waivers of Lien and Releases include such Final Waivers of Lien and Releases from all Subconlractors,
suppliers of materiat or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has
knowledge orinformation, the said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which
4 lten could be filed.

“Ihat neither the final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly afiirms thal should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behaff of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will vepay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amouils so paid; and if any fien remains unsatisfied afler all payments ave made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latler may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including afl
costs and a veasonable attorney's fee. ’

i

Av\.«@_ﬁ}jj (us‘wm,@l;
Name: Anna Thomas
Tuie 1)1 reetor of Accounting

Sub 1 e(! and swarn to l;lefmemc this 3ist dayof December 281

x/j/// Ao >

4 NN W W
/ “ZKM | SANDRA R MCCOY

Notary Piiblic ’ i Offletal Seal

My Epmnission e {Notary Public - State of lliinafs &
f ’)2 ﬂ) 9 4" "'"V f“mmfssmn Explres Mar 8, 2022 §




